
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:277
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2000
NORTH EASTERN STATES
SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting of Chief Ministers of North Eastern States was held recently in Delhi;

(b) if so, the decision taken thereat;

(c) whether the Chief Minister of Arunachal Pradesh had requested the Union Government to deploy some troops of Central Reserve Forces to the State; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (I.D.SWAMI)

(a): Chief Ministers of the North Eastern States participated in the meeting of NEC which was held on 14.7.2000.

(b): Information is being collected from NEC Secretariat and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c)&(d):Yes Sir. Two battalion of CRPF are already placed at the disposal of State Government of Arunachal Pradesh.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

